BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD., SBU LEATHER CHEMICALS 32, MANALI, CHENNAI – 68.

(Regd. Office: 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata – 700 001)

PH: 044 – 2594 6576

FAX: 044 – 2594 1156

Tender Ref: BL/LC/MAN/DISP/LT/201718/0201

Tender date: 05.12.2017 Due date : 06.01.2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sub: Disposal of Machinery Scrap - Reg

(1) Kindly submit your best offer for the following scrap items (quantities mentioned in clause 2)

(2) **<u>Quantity Details of Machinery Scrap</u>**:

S.no	Equipment Description	Oty (nos)
1	AGITATOR	1
2	SCRUBBER COLUMN	1
3	SCRUBBER	4
4	CENTRY BLOWER	1
5	FRP SCRUBBER	1
6	FRP SETTELER TANK	1
7	INTERNAL GEAR PUMP	1
8	FRP HCL COLUMN	1
9	HOT AIR OVEN	1
10	CONSTANT TEMP OIL BATH	1
11	VACUUM PUMP	1
12	Control Panel	1
13	KIRLOSKAR MOTOR	1
14	FOOT MOUNTING MOTOR	1
15	INDUCTION MOTOR 2 NOS	1
16	KIRLOSKAR MAKE IND MOTOR	1
17	5HP TEFC MOTOR BIJILIE	2
18	INDUCTION MOTOR	3
19	5 HP MOTOR	5
20	MOTOR 0.75 HP	6
21	INDUCTION MOTOR	1
22	BHARAT BIJILEE MOTOR	1
23	MSGL AGITATOR	1

(3) Taxes Applicable:

GST tax extra or as applicable at the time of upliftment of materials.

If applicable / prevail, TCS@1% on the overall invoice value, Surcharge on TCS@10%, Education Cess on TCS & Surcharge@2%, Higher Education Cess on TCS & Surcharge @1% or as applicable / prevail at the time of upliftment

(4) <u>EMD</u>:

All tenderers should submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of **Rs. 5,000/-** by way of Demand Draft in favour of Balmer Lawrie & Co Ltd., payable at Chennai. The offers are liable to be rejected if EMD is not sent along with your offer. EMD of successful bidder will be automatically converted as Security Deposit (SD) and retained till completion of contract period.

SD will be forfeited in the event of refusing to accept the contract awarded to you or failure to lift the materials within 15 days from order.

(5) Terms and Conditions:

Material: All the materials should be lifted without any rejection on As is Where is Basis

Quantity: The quantity as mentioned in clause (2)

Upliftment: Material should be lifted immediately on confirmation of order.

Payment: Total payment should be made in advance by way of Demand Draft (including tax) before lifting the material **Contract Period**: 20 days or Completion of the total order value whichever is earlier.

As such the Bidder must ensure removal of all allocated scrap from our factory and organize to keep our yard and the factory premises clean of the mentioned scrap

(6) Other terms to be noted:

Parties should lift the material from our factory on As is Where is Basis. When you bring trucks, you may have to come with the workmen for shifting the materials and loading the truck manually. All workmen shall have insurance coverage under Workmen Compensation ACT or ESI/PF Coverage / all statutory as applicable.

The available materials may be inspected on any working day between 10:00 AM to 4:30 PM. Please note that before visiting our campus, due appointment should be obtained from our technical persons incharge.

Contact Person:

Mr. Manivarman – 9445229921 / 044-25946576 Mr. James – 9840827616 / 044-25946572

Any queries relating to the scrap items, you can please get clarified from the above mentioned persons.

Your offer shall be for all the items. Materials will be offered on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and no rejection of material is allowed.

Statutory Compliance: All the applicable statutory rules as applicable on the day should be adhered and complied without fail. Any deviation / violation of the same will lead to the termination of the contract.

Page 2 of 4

Seal:

(7) <u>Order will be finalized on overall highest offer</u>. BL has sole discretion to pre-qualify the applicants depending upon the merits and demerits. BL reserves the right to reject any or all applicants depending upon the merits and demerits.

Your offer should be valid for a minimum period of 60 days from the due date for submission of tender for our acceptance.

Your detailed offer sealed along with this tender document sealed and signed in all pages as a token of acceptance of our terms conditions, and superscribed as "Offer for Disposal of Machinery Scraps" should reach our Manali Factory on or before the due date as mentioned in the first page

Senior Manager [SCM] Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. SBU-Leather Chemicals 32, Sathangadu Village, Manali, Chennai – 600068.

For BALMER LAWRIE & CO LTD

Senior Manager (SCM)

NOTE: Any queries related to scraps, the tenderer shall contact the following Mr. Manivarman - 9445229921 / 044-25946576 Mr. James – 9840827616 / 044-25946572

PRICE BID FORM FOR DISPOSAL OF MACHINERY SCRAPS

S.no	ITEM DESCRIPTION	RATE (in Rs.)
1	Lumpsum Price for all the items (as given in clause no:2 in page 1)	
А	Sub Total	
В	CGST @ % or as applicable	
С	SGST @ % or as applicable	
D	IGST @ % or as applicable	
Е	TOTAL (A+B+C or A+D)	

As applicable, TCS@1% on the overall invoice value, Surcharge on TCS @10%, Education Cess on TCS & Surcharge @ 2% Higher Education Cess on TCS & Surcharge @ 1% or as applicable at the time of upliftment.

Note: Commercials will prevail and will be followed as applicable at the time of dispatch.

PAN no.	:
GST no.	:
Name of the Signatory	:
Phone No, for contact	:
Email id, if any	:
Company Seal	:

Seal: